

KIMBERLY LUCAS
DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING

January 9, 2025

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

> RE: West Pittsburgh REACH Neighborhood Mobility Plan RFP

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements with Toole Design, LLC for costs associated with the West Pittsburgh REACH Neighborhood Mobility Plan, and providing for the payment of costs thereof, not to exceed One Hundred Four Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Four Dollars (\$104,274.00).

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas (Jan 13, 2025 12:15 EST)

Kimberly Lucas
Director

KL/JS/jo

West Pittsburgh REACH Neighborhood Mobility Plan Letter

Final Audit Report 2025-01-13

Created: 2025-01-09

By: Jeannine Opie (jeannine.opie@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA1NLdLqBol-zC5PLp3myYcrB7rd6g3NHq

"West Pittsburgh REACH Neighborhood Mobility Plan Letter" His tory

- Document created by Jeannine Opie (jeannine.opie@pittsburghpa.gov)
 2025-01-09 4:35:08 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov) for approval 2025-01-09 4:35:12 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov)
 2025-01-10 9:53:57 PM GMT
- Document approved by Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov)

 Approval Date: 2025-01-10 9:54:36 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Angela Martinez (angela.martinez@pittsburghpa.gov) for approval 2025-01-10 9:54:37 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Angela Martinez (angela.martinez@pittsburghpa.gov)
 2025-01-10 9:59:44 PM GMT
- Document approved by Angela Martinez (angela.martinez@pittsburghpa.gov)

 Approval Date: 2025-01-10 10:01:20 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2025-01-10 10:01:21 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2025-01-10 10:20:18 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)
 Signature Date: 2025-01-13 5:15:12 PM GMT Time Source: server



Agreement completed. 2025-01-13 - 5:15:12 PM GMT 🟃 Adobe Acrobat Sign